North Platte, NE 208 NBC & FOX KNOP/KIIT-LP(1)

Gray Intermountain
West Comm.

Rocky Mtn.
Broadcast Co.

$1.9
Million

Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT

Helena, MT

205
191

205

NBC
NBC

CW

KTVH   LMA to start
KBGF   6/1/2014

KMTF

Recently announced acquisitions bring:
•  Immediately accretive free cash flow
•  Operating synergies
•  Market leading stations
•  Attractive “buy side” purchase multiples below 7x based on pro

forma 2013/2014 average BCF including estimated synergies

3434Gray Television, Inc.

Capitalization Overview

Current Capitalization

•Total Debt + Preferred / L8QA OCF •6.33x

(1) Based on 12/31/2013 GTN share price of $14.88 and 57.7 million shares outstanding (combines GTN and GTN.A)
(2) Based on 3/31/2014 GTN share price of $10.37 and 58.5 million shares outstanding (combines GTN and GTN.A)
(3) OCF as defined in the existing Senior Credit Facility for the last eight quarters on an annualized basis, pro forma for completed acquisitions
(4) OCF as defined in the existing Senior Credit Facility for the last twelve months, pro forma for completed acquisitions
(5) Net cash up to $20 million as defined in the existing Credit Agreement

($ in Millions) 3/31/2014 12/31/2013

Cash and Cash Equivalents $27.0 $13.5

$40MM Revolver due 2017 0.0 0.0

Term Loan B due 2019 (L + 350/ 1.0% LIBOR Floor) 159.0 159.0

Total First Lien Debt 159.0 159.0

7.500% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2020

Other

675.0

3.0

675.0

3.0

Total Debt 837.0 837.0

Market Capitalization(1)(2) 606.9 838.6

Total Capitalization $1,443.9 $1,695.6

L8QA OCF(3) $146.4 $147.0

LTM OCF(4) $120.4 $116.1

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash(5)/L8QA OCF 0.95x 0.99x

Total Debt, Net Cash(5)/L8QA OCF 5.58x 5.60x

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash(5)/LTM OCF 1.15x 1.25x

Total Debt, Net Cash(5)/LTM OCF 6.79x 7.09x

3535Gray Television, Inc.

Own/Operate stations:

• 42 markets / DMAs 61-208 / 7.4% U.S. Households

• #1 Ranked 28 of 42 markets / #1 or #2 Ranked in 38 of 42 markets

• 11 state capitals / 22 university towns

• 139 program streams

•75 Big 4 Affiliations

• 64 Additional affiliations with CW/MyNetwork/MeTV/This TV/
Living Well/Antenna TV/Telemundo/Cozi(2)

(1) ABC Laredo, TX expected to commence July, 2014.